Recei ved: 04/09/ 2020

PSC NO: 15 ELECTRICITY
CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION

COMPANY

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

04/14/20

STATEMENT OF MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE:
STATEMENT NO:

Pursuant to General Information Section 29, the following charges are applicable to all customers served under the following
Service Classifications:

S.C. No. 1

S.C. No. 2

S.C. No. 2

S.C. No. 2

S.C. No. 3

S.C. No. 5

S.C. No. 6

S.C. No. 8

S.C. No. 9

Residential
Non-Demand
Primary
Secondary
Primary

Area Lighting
Time of Use
Street Lighting

Traffic Lighting

S.C. No. 13 - Substation

S.C. No. 13 - Transmission

(*) Average of MONTHLY MISC rate from MISC-235 and MONTHLY MISC rate from MPC-236.
Bimonthly rate only applicable to S.C. No. 5 customers with a corresponding net metered account.

Issued by:

Cancel | ed by Doc.

Rate Per kWh

04/ 14/ 2020

MISC
236

Rate Per kw

Q)
Miscel laneous
Charges
per kWh
$0.00121
$0.00121
$0.00121
$0.00121
$0.00121
$0.00121
$0.00121
$0.00121
$0.00121

$0.00121

$0.00121

®
Miscellaneous
Charges
Reconciliation
$0.00077
$0.00077
$0.00077
$0.00077
$0.00077
$0.00077
$0.00077
$0.00077
$0.00077

$0.00077

$0.00077

©
Miscellaneous
Charges
(QRNC)
$0.00198
$0.00198
$0.00198
$0.00198
$0.00198
$0.00198
$0.00198
$0.00198
$0.00198

$0.00198

$0.00198

®
Miscellaneous
Charges

11
$0.00063
$0.00039
$0.00000
$0.00000
$0.00000
$0.00025
$0.00062
$0.00043
$0.00028

$0.00000

$0.00000

Christopher M. Capone, Executive Vice President & CFO, Poughkeepsie, New York

Num 237 effective 05/13/2020

®
Bills Rendered
Monthly
© + ®
$0.00261
$0.00237
$0.00198
$0.00198
$0.00198
$0.00223
$0.00260
$0.00241
$0.00226

$0.00198

$0.00198

Bills Rendered
Bimonthly
(@)

$0.00103

Miscel laneous

Charges
11

$ -
$ -
$ 0.15
$ 0.17
$ 0.12
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 0.09
$ 0.07



